EFM Deployment February 4, 2010
Upgrade to Version 10.05
Release Notes

Modlifications to PREP/REA requested since deployment:

1. Staff now have the ability to print PREP or REA letters by event, office or region from
Manage Event Rosters by date range. This lets staff print all letters for a week at one
time!

Select a Roster Type, an LWIA/Region, Office Location, Event Type, Event Name, and Event
Date to interact with a roster list from the events system.

Services for Individuals Services for Employers About This Site

(*indicates required fields. 0 For help click the question mark.
Event Information
Roster Type: © Per Event @ Per Office © Per Region
* LWlA/Region: |Flnnda Crown Waorkforce Development Board Inc. j
* Office Location: IFInrida Crown Workforce Career Center - Lake City - Mdlj
* Event Category: REA
Date Range: From [02/09/2010 to [p215/2010

1. For REA events, we implemented the change to list the 102 and 107 service from the
services link on Manage Attendees view — we also did a data alter to add it to existing
event registrations.

2. We fixed the RESET feature to update all data tables and serviceplan records. Note, if
someone is reset, the view services link does not work —but the services ARE there and
will be resulted based on the status recorded. (OPC 119379).

3. View roster no longer displays duplicates or events without registered individuals (OPC
119002).

4. Staff will NOT be able to EXEMPT individuals from REA — AWI submitted a change order,
which is in process. This WILL DEPLOY shortly (not 2/4/10) as it just came in.

Modifications to ARRA Youth Goals for Waiver Youth Work Experience (10/1/09
through 3/31/10)
1. For ARRA youth that are enrolled in work experience AFTER the summer youth work
experience period of 9/20/09 under the Waiver Florida obtained, it is now possible to
set a second ARRA youth goal . The system rules are as follows:



a. There must be a work experience (WEX) record in ONE of the WEX periods (each
date period — e.g. 5/1 through 9/30/09 and on/after 10/1/09) to enter the first
youth ARRA goal. Before you can enter a second goal, there must be a WEX
activity in BOTH WEX periods and the goal set date must be on or after the
second WEX actual start date.

b. If staff simply extended the original work experience activity BEYOND 9/20/09, a
second youth goal will NOT be allowed (and the youth is no longer summer
youth only so the record becomes reportable under the 9090 and 9091).

2. AWI may issue policy guidance on this matter, please keep in mind that release notes
deal ONLY with system functionality, not state policy.

Upgrade to 10.05 — Modlifications

1. Changes to the left navigation column for all users — the left navigation menu can now

be expanded or collapsed by clicking the + and — symbols (not available in admin site in
v 10.05)



MARKETPLACE

| empoyrionas ]

Log Off The ‘typical’ left nav menu for a staff

Home

member is displayed to the left—in v

= Workspace
\\ 10.05 this is ‘expanded.” Click the *-*
My Staff Resourd r

- .
e button to contract, as displayed

[E Services for Staff bEIOW.

Manage Individuals 2

Manage Employers ¢
Manage Resumeés L2
Manage Job Orders 3

Manage Labor
Exchange

Manage Activities 3
Manage Providers 3
Manage Scan Card ¥

Manage Case

e ' H}EK!TPI&EE
Manage ; | Employ Florida I
Communications
Manage Follow-Up and LDQ
Surveys
View Reports ¥ Home
= Other Staff Services Hv Wnrkspa ce

Staff Online Resources
: Services for Staff
Staff Online
Courseware
Other Staff Services
Geographic Solutions
Community Site - :
About this Site
About this Site

III

2. Greatly enhanced “in context LMI” is displayed throughout the system especially on Job
Orders, Job Details and much more “real time” LMI data is included for job and job
seekers. New data categories include
a. Links to occupation information at the bottom of the screen
Supply and demand data
Minimum education requirements
Minimum experience requirements
Other jobs — view jobs available for (relevant criteria)

View competition (for the job)

@m 0 o0 T

View largest employers of (relevant skill/job)



In-Context LM/

Jab Infarmation

ol s Muiber
Jab Title:

Projected Cccupation:
Jab Dursties

o Fesition(s):
Ceher Jobe:

Supply a0 Deand

Employes Information

Employer Name:

Cuher Employers.

Joh Requirements
Minimun Education Leval:
Winimun Experience:

Job Skilks:

Salary Range

Compensation and Hours

—

These "In contexd LM links will zhow Ll Oecup ation

ety

] data, with Data Categories preselected in contesxt o
SBEIAETIPXSILESS i the area that you are locking at within thejob detais
Accountaet U
Busast Anatests e gl ol Bk

[ Tatler and Taet =] Geaphe Clntaar
FulkTime
1 | s sty heae | —
‘aw Jobs ealable for Budger Anal stz
Lampttir b tEne Supply and Demand Data
Rumber of Candidates far Jabs freailable
each cumently

Expruss

ot Specied
Tupical Edura

mmails for Budgal

AD000. 00
Wigw Labor Markel Wi Rates Tor Bydgel Arslyst:

This job was posted at bitp (e carserbyider com on 10VIG/2009
[ Jabs by Emplayar || Jabs by Occupation | | Gecapation tnfstmation |
Prajected Occupation Information *]

To digplay rees infarration stoul the projectad occupation Sudget Anslyste, chek 8 bnk below.

&%r!rl this mption 1o ses & & detailed

description af the pCcupation

Select tis option lo see Decupstian-
apesif indralion o baniog snd
aducation, lsbar market data including
wanes, job requrements, and the naturs of
the wark for this accugation

e endre b a1 Bzt A

1 Lucke County

Rezands to disphiy 10

Tha s Bk chives he couries in Flcrid wih the ks b of pooerial
i i s avin

07

e B

&0 WP senas, such o

 which reake

1 anlps and pe
i

Gane job promaces we aaperied
shoud reaid i

o et
ervgrment giwh ard dam |

RS e the 001G
43 e nend 0 replice

f s rpertasce of il anabia, ar
e e 1 b ceragitue daing ll phass ol oo b
e dbvirsbdi 1 ol han vary v g

inais cpcle,
5 of wirkins

s fruancil and badaet pee
it ssraly v

a1 aatrast Lt P L sk

[ Tep | Dakom |

3. Users can now customize data categories displayed
4. Users can now set the display mode to show tables, graphs and/or maps (NOTE:
Silverlight is required on the local PC to display this data. Technical information was
posted on the Community Site in mid-December regarding Silverlight. It is a free
download BUT if resource rooms restrict the ability to download programs a system
administrator/IT tech will have to download the free software. Silverlight is NOT
required — the default display is text and tables without Silverlight and the options for
graphs, tables and maps are simply not available).




LM/ Display Mode and Data Categories — Occupation Summary

o e e v,

[— Pr— - [
e (e = e
ek Dt
Unplay Maca Jch faws Dirbusion
e .
Sees 25 g deirkution By [Covnty
ETobs aed Tt gt ElMars e
™S gl i | *| Checking bowes and clicking 1 cfpumieg ase hudtiog Siorks in S Cavinn
s~ the butan the data ki
e Dats Clugning A for wour selections. on Hstkeepsg. Accouning. md Sadting Clerks n that mgion
; of beree— e 4 TG 91 Wage 1tes
e e
[T —
Ak Do The sdected display moedes will be shown forthe

ElSurrmars of ioh Desar

s Do

data categories where theyapphy. Eg., Jobz n
Redated Areas does not show as maps, onlyas
graphs. Joh Aea Distribution ncludes maps fuith
map ping controls available fromthe dsplayed

mep L
st B -
it vl
i Dl
Flkin in Pl e aptiors 7l Carterme matang i
e

Emplryws Dot

ELsegrat Ervphoyess by ot Posied

Suppy ar Demuand Daia.

140 Suppiy ard Buemared Dot
EJWambar of Canditnien for ks Amdan
EJMamar of Candiéater kr ke Arva Disirketan
Elhsions Supn's wd Damsd Sunenwy
Doy Prgens Carepahis.

Eéuciton and Trlalag Dais. Derupatiansd Esamiancs Buta

1 il D atharal Experivmce Bt

8 LIRS
P e B
o urant At b

[0 Eibatation el Traleieg Deta

e B, Tesring 131
Ensrine Mot

i Den B U8 Samemant b B of ik B

Recard 1o sspimy [ 1081

EFsFiFEsEZ

Bekraina

Deckkasping. Accouring

Ioh Aras Dimtrbustian.

syiee
i Garsins

o i ,:
i sy Canderme

Eoucrio, Ting N
e
B f"f,a’f p“:y"’f;ff/

o Anas
Dn.' % Hekra
* Arcouring. 356 Ao Glerts n S Cain

" it Okt

b

=] Lrsmuciess ]

b e B R

o el JErecc —
[ Mt dewn Dikitaion oo

%

Sample Display and Data Controls (for the Occupation Profile — Summary Tab)

and...

- Bdiw i 4 tabia that ¥
Canskn By

ot in Rakaed Decupations

iy i in Seuth
Aceouteng. and

gk o= an ocoupation e for mose isformation on that ocoepation. Click an a wage value
for moes detaded mbaimation on wage rates. Ciick on the total rumber of jobs b 520 e
advtized jobe r thal pccupation i South Carcina

Baokkeeping. Aczounting, and Audiing 2100, ]
Clorks s cousen
2803000 bl
Exticalha  bimans
Dffce s, Genesal 1v DEwass 12700 L1}
Biling. Coal_ind Ak Clicks w niwmans S25H000 48
Lean inservgwors and Cloks 1030 00 a8
52RO 1
Diceralony w SiMaND.

<z Do Sourme US Damarimart o Laser Busmns of abor Staieizs

B i 8 ceagh that shonws th sceugations 1sstad vs Bevibeaping, Accauning, nd
il innd job i n Seh

Carshnk

Jai i Roslated Occuppticns.

A sample display screen (with Tables, Graphics, and Maps selected)




LMI Display Mode and Data Cafegories — Area Summary

e Al o A |

Sueriny e Dby [
v Data
Ulgplay Meds Aot fallstle
= e
o choes splng moda o o ey ks an <psrely s i i Saath Caviing
ETabtes and Taet () Coruphe 2] stumn
Cheching boxes and clicking T
bhds Dt Categuaes the button redisplaye the data
: Clik b Lo gesich b s
Pleate chicse wich dsa crisgadis you woult s gk om trel T2 YOUT selections.
e e | o Wi
e
[ back i | ghock 48 ] Jat 3uan datrbaion by [Goarty 3
e surater s eumerdly
s Deseriptien Bl el ¥ .

Elarea Harsti Eddsecatian amd Trairing Data

Jove Bata

Elhks teaible

LIk Aewn Drtrbation
Comeinlate Data

ElCanddyns Asiiabis
HlCarcidute Area Diatituien

P ot Epaciied 3 :
Enplugar Deta A T v
lLargeat Ermplapars by leks Pastad Tak 1o FITIEETY
4 o
Feconti o ey [10_% et
Educatian asd Tramisy Data

= P [r— . sriy| | Al D S 8t

sk ation Facqarveraris 1e Asdwrinnd b Tl yhkaudt ! 3
FFlEcusation Liwil o decibda Candicitns i Echakers Dgree LB e
3 Curramtty Advartived Crina Nntees Cngrre m s
Wark Exprivace Dats aza Doctorae Degree B

EElWiede Exvpirianca Riqaramnnts o Awnted Jors

THE JUIEh Btk chaws the Y TELTs S0 BCucarian lewed o0 [2be cumertly sdtisad
it i Beuth Canin
Ik Exprkance Laveks oo adaie Caniidites. e aks in Suuth Carina

T
Education Reremems on Stverhsed Jabe.
isge Dt am

= suim
ElErghyrant W 51 g S
Elereplymant s 3 3o
G Sabary o > s "
o Siabiry cf v § S e
2 e
Unispibagost Rates il
Lom
e
. . Recgcars & -
] 3 Dol 4 o 4 e S YOk B oA
- - B
S v . B o Vasen uzve =
‘&‘9‘7 e s ,y;f’,f Ll

— ﬁ‘h_\ Educatian Lesl of forsil sl Cardidates
i bt @

The Take bobine S4ws Tha @dacation bveks of puorial canvbates in Seuth Carchas

Sample Display and Data Controls (for the Area Profile — Summary Tab) and... A sample display screen (with Tables, and Graphics selected)

5. Employers and staff have access to job market trends
a. Jobs available
b. Jobs per area distribution
c. Longterm projections
d. Largest industries

6. Employers and staff have access to candidate market trends
a. Candidates available

Candidates per area distribution

Candidates in related occupations

Typical work experience

Long term projections

o

Largest industries

7. TAA application: There is a new Public Assistance Tab on the application wizard
between Employment and Individual Barriers — this is required for the new TAPR report
(this actually deployed 12/30/09). No screen print provided — looks like WIA.




Change Orders deployed 2/4/10

1. Modified job order copy function to display an alert to staff if the job order being copied
is missing information. This fixes the odd issue where the job order does not display and
user gets a page crash when an incomplete (generally very old) job order is copied.
Most cases were missing work location/contact information.

2. Modified Active Case Summary report to exclude WIA cases that are ‘closed never
enrolled.’

3. Modified Active Enrollment Report so that exited cases no longer display.

4. Unemployment Claimant Type filter added to Enrolled Individual Report.

5. Additional report options for Registered Employer Report:

a. By Region/Lwia

b. By One Stop of Registration
c. By ADA Compliance

d. By Assigned Case Manager

6. FLonly: Modification of Job Orders to collect additional required information when
employer/staff indicate a job is a “Green Job”

Other Information

@

* |s this a Green Job? click here for a definition & Yes ' No
' Not Specified
Since you specified that this is a Green Job, please check all that apply (at least one).
[ This job promotes conservation of natural resources.
[ This job promotes sustainability of natural resources.
[ This job reduces energy usage.
[ This job lowers carbon emissions.
[ This job protects the state's natural resources.
[ Other (please insert brief description/explanation)

=

=
[ Spell Check |

1. FLonly: “Are You Receiving Unemployment Insurance” no longer displays on individual
registration except for out-of-state registrants. This is totally system set now.

FL OPCs deploying 2/4/10

1. 119620 - Reg 20 -- Functionality restored that allows admin user to reset their own
password in admin site.

2. 118934 —region 1 — job order displays “How to Apply” information but not the
employer address. Contact information for employer now included.

3. 119369 —region 13 — Interest Assessment issue (individual did not answer questions so
report crashed)

4. 120860 — region 19 — unable to change disability status



